
S U P P L E M E N T
TO'

% \ t  ( E ^ g l x m  © c t e m n i p t  © a j ^ f t e ,

PAR T III. .

F R I D A Y ,  A P R I L  12, 1901.

NOTICES UNDER TH E  WASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.
[Notice under “  The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897,1899, and 1900.” ]

ri^AKE notice, that unless within three months from the 29th day of March, 1901, the persons, if any, who claim any 
A interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of such lands, appear before the Special Officer 

appointed under section 28 of Ordinance No. 1 of 1897 at his office at Matara and make claim to the said lands or any o f them 
or to some interest therein:

Such Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, will declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of the Crown.

J. P. Lew is, 
Special Officer.

D escription o f Lands referred te,-
The following lota, situate in  the village of Dehigaspe in the Morowak korale of the Matara Distrjot, in the Southern 

Province* as described in  the annexed certified tracing
Lot. Name of Land, Extent.

49

52
58

Udumullehena, Ankendahena, Arambehena, Kalugalahena, 
Ambagah&tennehena, Iriyagasgodahena, Andawilahena, 
Kekillahena, Bangalahena, Ac.

Alapalawagura
Tundolahenedeniya

A. a. p .
467 0 3 

1 1 30
0 1 10

468 3 3

on sheets O 1 L  O--34., > and 6 l l  ■, and bounded as follows': on the north by the Wattehenedola, WattehenedeniyaoO| Oil 56j ox i j 1& * *
belonging to Crown, Wattehena belonging to Crown, the village limit of Hattotuwa ; on the east by the village limit of 
Kotagala, the village limit of Lewpotdeniya, Kitulehenedeniya belonging to Crown ; on the south by the village limit of 
Lewpotdeniya, Andawiladeniy a belonging to Crown, the village limit, of Puwakbodaowita, Ilulankanuagoda sold by Crown 
to Jayasinha Siriwardana (T. P. 177,575), Hulaukahnagodahena belonging to Crown, Nakittelekumbura sold by Crown to 
Ranasinkankanango Malhami (T. P. 156,806); on the west by *Wlaakawehena claimed by B. Siriwardana, Welegodawattahena 
claimed by Jasin Vitanage Don Salman, Maliyagoda Araehchigewatta belonging to G. K. Dingiappu and others (T. P. 116,122), 
Hulankanuagodahena claimed by G-. Siyadoris, Tembilimulla belonging to Kalnaehohige Lon Siman and others, Ankendawatta 
belonging to Carnage Juwanis and others, TJdumulla belonging to Jasin Vitanage Don Samel and others, Ankendahena 
claimed as Urumuttegew’atta by JL PuncMhami and others, Ankendahena encroached npon by the owner of Ralagedarawattta, 
the village limit of Watnrakumbura, (Ramabettikanda), Paragahawatta belonging to Kaluachchige Salman and others, 
Sedarakandewatta belonging to Gunasekara Kaluachchige Nikulas and others, Ambagahatonnehena claimed by ditto, Sedara- 
kandewatta belonging to ditto, Udadeniya belonging to Kaluachchige Don Siman and others, Sedarakandewatta belonging to 
KaluachcKige Disanhami and others,,the village limit of Waturekumbura (the Andawiladola), Godaudawatta belonging to 
Jasin Axachishige Babappu and others, Jambugahahena claimed by Jasimwaehehige Babappu, Godaudawattedeniya belonging 
to Lokukarawitage Don Andirls and others.

& &  1901 ssiQ @jSep ® «  29 ®9t9 f*n oQaS ® ® « ©®eo qssf&m ^©©Sq Q msammuat
^  ©okss© ®i£»®as»xst ©t©oo.«ftS5sa3 <»® qsS^SjgsaSssf sBaSsa ce® a®mssf qwsfas® ©  yen ©S«J © « 1897®*jt 
@s»S®d l@ssf 28 @©«S 0<ao«S*83>o£ ©gsssdos© £aa$rad©f£5i 8  @«a,4§s#©deBj253Kis5t»3ri’©e#®ed' ®«a<?
sss«ri@s>J<3t@is§ ©aSsswsf©©®®! $§380©  ^|S«sf 80 ©s£ §>S®©q 3  ®w»»®®«xr <fi& ob® ©ea>0es®0 «S8 
<fS,jS©iSsss©afi @oaJ©s S3«J© ®jaj@cBg3isSi»a8') ©sS 0»os® @ad^#e)<Jc6»rs«sf8S3}af©d© 0® 1897®«? <3«£nS®d l®sfi 
cp«aea«s5®e338 o iS  «S@S>aa © o® d gsasd®©, f  &68©a8 s»® aeossSassB <̂ ©® ©as!®®* ©8 « f qsS«S©»«s5s-SKsf
»i<5<̂ 5i©ad0  ®sn*®c6g«J t»x®  §© #  <S©e#«fcs>eo ®S® ®t©c6© ea#?s»2tf®d:®«r oateaa gcBSe?<3«S«S
®©«f gjesa® ssxS-®* S© ®@8 af s « 5®aa gtpS.

* ®er. s .  @e*r.
§© ® © q  @ f»3S?4gdi, @®»o9

tjsgfsf csQiis®  <jS«S ib rad  ®®»d©»J@2sjfd@>ef ®<fi®f#sei cbsb ® S 43«B©» tS® Si» @© ®e»
&*£<a®& ®osa«8s» O

55, 63’
S@ 2ss© 3 cb.

49

52
53

0 -1* ts® O
56, 61

*9 8 j9c6@o @© q £> ^© .eglj ®®sS £3®t» qssfSsn S® s»® S , ©as® —. 
•>15.

i§i©@@

cs$£ g sssi; s s s s a a - f ^ s a
®(3®af«3 es® eadaf ®adaf^ ... ■

<K3°C*®«8Cf*9 aS®q,Q®«rf®af®^«SoS

S®ead®.
.<?. <S\. o .

467 0 3 
1 1 30 
0 1 10

468 3 3

M o , 648



v  C a  >
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sressfUiSrsr jg  Qutur.
r.(B(%pm(imQasm} j i / m r j y p m S u G a m - ,  

r& a m Q sesr , jfuujm irQ pm G earG am , tpMaj&m 
Qmrt—Qmmt ^ m ^ reS eo Q sm  t QsQmmGmaw, 
pm-mmGscsr, @)mrggiu>

JHedumrmis®w
& m Q pre»Q *G eerG pr& uj

«8s>rmtb. 
or. jpr. u.
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1 l  30
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Surveyor-General's Office, 
Colombo, November 1 2 ,1&00,
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1578V  58, 64 ’ 7,16
8 . J . C. M oss, 

fat Surveyor-General.



Lot,
1
2
Ji
4
§
6
7
K
a

10
n
12
13
14
15 
10
17
18 
19

(  4 )

Description, o f Boundaries o f  the Bloch comprising Lots Noa. 49, 52, mid 55.

Name of Laud. 
Wat.tubeiia.dola 
Wattuhenadeniya

Kitulahenadeniya

Andawiludeniya

Hulankanuagorla

Kulankauungodahena
Nekatiyaktimbura
Wisakawaliena
Welagodawatta
Maliyugoila-Anicheblgewatta

Lot, Name of Land.
19§
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
2 7
2 8
2 9
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

IluUnkanuagodahena

Urumufctugewatita 
Balagedem watte 

Do.
Bamabettikanda 
Paragahaw atta 
Sederakau dawatta

Sederakaoda watte, 
Udadeniya 
Sederakanda watte 

Do.
Andawlladola 
14 odau dawatta 

Do.
G-odaudadeniya
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